Table of Contents

State/Territory Name: Utah

State Plan Amendment (SPA) #: UT-16-0015

This file contains the following documents in the order listed:

1) Approval Letter

2) CMS 179 Form/Summary Form (with 179-like data)

3) Approved SPA Pages

TN: UT-16-0015 **Approval Date:** 06/21/2016 **Effective Date** 07/01/2016

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 1961 Stout Street, Room 08-148 Denver, CO 80294



Region VIII

June 21, 2016

Joseph K. Miner, M.D., MSPH, Executive Director Utah Department of Health P.O. Box 141000 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-1000

RE: Utah #16-0015

Dear Dr. Miner:

We have reviewed the proposed State Plan Amendment (SPA) submitted under transmittal number (TN) 16-0015. This State Plan Amendment updates the effective date of audiology rates to July 1, 2016.

Please be informed that this State Plan Amendment was approved today with an effective date of July 1, 2016. We are enclosing the CMS-179 and the amended plan page(s).

If you have any questions concerning this amendment, please contact Mandy Strom at (303) 844-7068.

Sincerely,

Richard C. Allen Associate Regional Administrator Division for Medicaid & Children's Health Operations

cc: Nathan Checketts, Acting Medicaid Director, UT Craig Devashrayee, UT

PLAN APPROVED - ONE COPY ATTACHED

ARA, DMCHO

July 1, 2016

Richard C. Allen

24 TYPED NAME

Q. AUDIOLOGY

The fees are established by using the physicians' fee schedule methodology described in Section D "Physicians," Page 4 of ATTACHMENT 4.19-B.

Except as otherwise noted in the plan, state developed fee schedule rates are the same for both governmental and private providers of these services. The agency's rates were set in accordance with the methodology described in Section D "Physicians", and are effective for services on or after July 1, 2016. Payments for covered audiology services are based on the established fee schedule unless a lower amount is billed. All rates are published on the agency's website at https://medicaid.utah.gov/.

T.N. # 16-0015

Approval Date 6/21/2016

Supersedes T.N. # 15-0010

Effective Date _____7-1-16